
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-1.Dy. Secretary, Services (Services-I), Services Department, Delhi Sectt. 7th Level, B Wing, GNCT of

Delhi, New Delhi.2.Asstt. Director (Admn.), Dte. Of Education, GNCT of Delhi, Old Sectt., Delhi.
3.The Asstt. Commissioner (HR.)/H.O.O., Department of Trade a Taxes, Vyapar Bhawan, New

Delhi - 1100024.Asstt. Commissioner (Admn.), Food a Civil Supply Department, GNCT of Delhi, New Delhi.
5.SDM (HQ/Admin), Revenue Department, GNCT of Delhi, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi 110054.
6.Dy. Commissioner (Admn.), Transport Department, 5/9, Under Hill Road, Delhi-54.

7.PS to Controller of Accounts, Pr. AO, GNCT of Delhi, New Delhi.

8.Pay a Accounts Officer/ Paying PAO concerned\J^  Programmer (Computer Cell), Principal Accounts Office, GNCTD, New Delhi with request to upload

the relieving order on the website of this department.

10. Personal File/Guard File.
(PARDEEP JAIN)

ASSTT. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)

F.46(11)/Promotion/Gr.ll/2019/Pr.AO/Al|f^|o-f^

(PARDEEP JAIN)
ASSTT. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority

There is no vigilance case is pending or contemplated against the above mentioned 11 officials
at the level of PAO HQ. However, PAO/HOO may also ensure the vigilance clearance at the time of

relieving from their office in respect of the officials posted in their office.

DTaT
Fas
REV

DT^T
DT^T
TPT

DT^T
REV

• F&S
DT&T
EDN

Transferred to

PAO 01
PAO 05
PAO 20
PAO 20
PAO 03
PAO 23
PAO 13
PAO 19
PAO 25
PAO25

PAO 20 (Div. from PAO 22)

Presently Working

24.07.68
13.04.68
05.05.65
22.09.61
03.05.63
16.05.64
25.12.60
13.04.65
06.07.69
05.01.65
14.10.69

DOB

Shubh Lata

Vinod Kumar             1
Bahadur Singh Verma
Vanila Sehgal
Rita Sahni
Tejinder Kaur Dua
Chanchal Kumari
Harminder Kaur
Anand Singh
Geeta Adhikari
Raj Rani Bhagat

Name of the official
Sh./Smt./Ms.

11.

10.

9.

8.

7.

6.

5.

4.

3.

2.

1.

S.No

In pursuance of Services - I Branch, Services Department, GNCT of Delhi office order No. 649
endorsement vide No. F.55/28/2O19/S-1/ dated 27.12.2019 and further posting Order No. 653 endorsement
vide No. F.55/28/2019/S-I/ dated 30.12.2019 , the following Gr.ll(DASS)/ASO officials are hereby relieved
of their duties from this department with immediate effect on promotion to the post of Grade-I(DASS)/
Section Officer in the pay matrix level-8 of Rs. 47600-151100 (Pre revised PB-2: Rs. 9300-34800 with grade
pay Rs 4800/-) on ad-hoc basis initially for a period of six months or until further orders, whichever is

earlier with the direction to report to their respective department mentioned against each :-

ORDER

Dated :F.46(11)/Promotion/Gr.ll/2019/Pr.AO/Al 1

PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTS OFFICE
GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T OF DELHI

'A' BLOCK : VIKAS BHAWAN : NEW DELHI


