PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTS OFFICE GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T OF DELHI 'A' BLOCK: VIKAS BHAWAN: NEW DELHI

F.46(11)/Promotion/Gr.II/2019/Pr.AO/AI /3310 79

Dated: 31/12/19

In pursuance of Services - I Branch, Services Department, GNCT of Delhi office order No. 649 endorsement vide No. F.55/28/2019/S-I/ dated 27.12.2019 and further posting Order No. 653 endorsement vide No. F.55/28/2019/S-I/ dated 30.12.2019, the following Gr.II(DASS)/ASO officials are hereby relieved of their duties from this department with immediate effect on promotion to the post of Grade-I(DASS)/ Section Officer in the pay matrix level-8 of Rs. 47600-151100 (Pre revised PB-2: Rs. 9300-34800 with grade pay Rs 4800/-) on ad-hoc basis initially for a period of six months or until further orders, whichever is earlier with the direction to report to their respective department mentioned against each :-

s.No.	Name of the official	DOB	Presently Working	Transferred to
	Sh./Smt./Ms.	10.10	PAO 20 (Div. from PAO 22)	EDN
1.	Raj Rani Bhagat	14.10.69		DT&T
2.	Geeta Adhikari	05.01.65	PAO 25	F&S
3.	Anand Singh	06.07.69	PAO 25	REV
4.	Harminder Kaur	13.04.65	PAO 19	DT&T
5.	Chanchal Kumari	25.12.60	PAO 13	TPT
6.	Tejinder Kaur Dua	16.05.64	PAO 23	DT&T
7.	Rita Sahni	03.05.63	PAO 03	DT&T
8.	Vanila Sehgal	22.09.61	PAO 20	REV
	Bahadur Singh Verma	05.05.65	PAO 20	
9.	Vinod Kumar	13.04.68	PAO 05	F&S
10.	Shubh Lata	24.07.68	PAO 01	DT&T

There is no vigilance case is pending or contemplated against the above mentioned 11 officials at the level of PAO HQ. However, PAO/HOO may also ensure the vigilance clearance at the time of relieving from their office in respect of the officials posted in their office.

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority

(PARDEEP JAIN)

ASSTT. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)

Dated: 31/12/19

F.46(11)/Promotion/Gr.II/2019/Pr.AO/AI 5310 79

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. Dy. Secretary, Services (Services-I), Services Department, Delhi Sectt. 7th Level, B Wing, GNCT of Delhi, New Delhi.

Asstt. Director (Admn.), Dte. Of Education, GNCT of Delhi, Old Sectt., Delhi.

- The Asstt. Commissioner (HR.)/H.O.O., Department of Trade & Taxes, Vyapar Bhawan, New
- 4. Asstt. Commissioner (Admn.), Food & Civil Supply Department, GNCT of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 5. SDM (HQ/Admin), Revenue Department, GNCT of Delhi, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi 110054. 6. Dy. Commissioner (Admn.), Transport Department, 5/9, Under Hill Road, Delhi-54.
- 7. PS to Controller of Accounts, Pr. AO, GNCT of Delhi, New Delhi.

pls. opland

Pay & Accounts Officer/Paying PAO concerned

9. Programmer (Computer Cell), Principal Accounts Office, GNCTD, New Delhi with request to upload the relieving order on the website of this department.

10. Personal File/Guard File.

(PARDEEP JAIN)

ASSTT. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)